Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(ps) bolow.				
Name of conveying party(ios):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Larry Kirn				
JAM Technologies, L.L.C.	Name: JAM Technologies, Inc			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): November 14, 2007	6500 River Place Blvd. Bldg. 2, Suite 100			
Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Austin			
Government Interest Assignment	Stato: Texas			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 78730			
x Other Confirmatory Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
	attached?			
	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/649,218	6,509,793 6,989,657			
	7,116,162			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
Name: John G. Posa				
GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00			
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.;	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Stroot Address: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Suite 330				
Post Office Box 7021	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Tray	8. Payment Information			
State: MI Zip: 48007-7021	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (734) 913-9300	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (734) 913-6007	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1180			
Email Address: docket@patlaw.com	Authorized User Name John G. Posa			
9. Signature:				
/John G. Posa/	November 21, 2007			
Signature	Date			
John G. Posa - 37,424	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Porson Signing	short amening are abening the			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Larry Kirn, an individual residing at 2106 Kenwood Ave., Austin, TX 78704 ("Assignor") hereby acknowledges that JAM Technologies, L.L.C. merged into JAM Technologies, Inc. on August 22, 2003. The assignment filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2004, at reel/frame 015797/0930 states that JAM Technologies, L.L.C. is the assignce, when it was the intent of the Assignor to assign to then-existing JAM Technologies, Inc. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this fellowed acknowledged, on this fellowed assigns, and transfers to JAM Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), the full extend of his right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- The provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or Indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, the Patent, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, conflicates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, his successors and assigns;
- The right to claim priority rights duriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or luture infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
10/649,218	US	8/26/2003	Data demodulation using an asynchronous clock
<u> </u>	ļ		Larry Kim
6,509,793 (09/862,760)	US	1/21/2003 (5/21/2001)	Switching amplifier resolution enhancement apparatus and methods
			Larry Kim
7,116,162 (10/649,035)	US	10/3/2006 (8/27/2003)	Reduced output topology for multi-reference switching amplifiers
			Larry Kirn
6,989,657 (10/769,952)	US	1/24/2006 (2/2/2004)	Method of detecting switching power supply output current
			Larry Kim

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, his successors, legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 020143 FRAME: 0656 and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignce, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

STATE OF RXAS

COUNTY OF Travis

ASSIGNOR:

(Larry Kirn, Nignature MA/ST be naturized)

STATE OF RXAS

SS.

On 11/14/2007 before me, Adrian Cuews Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Larry Kirn, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

RECORDED: 11/21/2007

Signature de

ADRIAN CUEVAS
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. February 20, 2011